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Cotton Textile Mills
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of cotton textile mills in the country including Tamil Nadu, State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has made any evaluation regarding the share of textile industry of Tamil Nadu in the textile sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Union Government proposes to provide special incentives to textile industry of Tamil Nadu and Kerala; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)

(a): The details of cotton/ man made fibre textile mills (Non SSI+SSI) in the country including Tamil Nadu are given in Annexure-I.

(b) & (c):A statement on share of Tamilnadu in Textiles sector in India is at Annexure-II.

(d) & (e): With a view to strengthen the textile industry in the country, and make Indian textile industry globally competitive, the Union Government has been implementing various schemes which are being implemented in all states and UTs including Tamil Nadu and Kerala. List of such schemes is enclosed in Annexure-III.
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